CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

☑ FBC Engineering

☑ FBC Judge

☑ FBC Purchasing

☑ Contractor

☑ Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

P. O. Box 1449 1124 Blume Rd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Phone: 281-633-7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT:

Airport Avenue

(name, address):

Limits: Extension to FM2218

DATE: 05/02/2013

PROJECT NUMBER: B13-038

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

CONTRACT FOR: Paving & Drainage

CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2013

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 100815

CONTRACTOR: E. J. Rebecek

(name, address): Hassell Construction Company

12211 Duncan Road Houston, Texas 77066

The contract is changed as follows:

1. Changes necessary due to billboard conflict

\$ 47,165.00

TOTAL COST

\$ 47,165.00

See attached documentation for details

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.		
The Original (Contract Sum)	\$	410,066.00
Net change by previously authorized Change orders	\$	
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was	\$	410,066.00
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	47,165.00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be	\$	457,231.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased)(unchanged) by 10 days		
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed) (unchanged)	7/7/2013	
A. the side of the		reinstruct.

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering Louis E. Hood, P.E.

P. O Box 1449

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

CONTRACTOR

Hassell Construction Company

E. J. Rebecek

12211 Duncan Road Houston, Texas 77066 Fort Bend County Judge Honorable Robert E. Hebert 301 Jackson §t., #719

Richmond, Texas 7746

(signature)

DATE: 5-14-2013

5/6/2012

DATE:

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. AIRPORT AVE. ROAD EXTENSION TO FM 2218 FORT BEND COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Billboard Conflict Change Order No. 1

ITEM	ITEM				
#	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QUANTITY	BID UNIT	TOTAL
					\$0.00
46	EXTRAS RELATING TO BILLBOARDS				\$0.00
47	BORE WATERLINE 12" (BORE ONLY)	LF	20.00	236.00	\$4,720.00
48	ASPHALT PAVING (6"base/2" surface)	SY	300.00	85.65	\$25,695.00
49	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	300.00	19.50	\$5,850.00
50	REMOB TO COMPLETE JOB	LS	1.00	10,900.00	\$10,900.00
					\$0.00
		,			\$0.00
	•				\$0.00
	JOB COST TOTALS	Water State of the			\$47,165.00

CONDITIONS:

- MAINTENANCE PERIOD WILL START WHEN THE PROJECT WITH THE TEMPORARY ENTRANCE IS COMPLETE.
- 2
 RETAINAGE WILL BE REDUCED TO 2% WHEN THE PROJECT WITH THE TEMPORARY ENTRANCE IS COMPLETED.
 - NO PROVISION FOR A GATE OR CLOSURE IN THIS BID. DETAILS ARE TO COME LATER AND IT CAN BE PRICED AT THAT TIME.